UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Mailed: April 11, 2012

Cancellation No. 92055169
Registration No. 3127012

Paul Blake Jr.

V.
John G. Sampatakakos,
Anthony G. Sampatakakos,
Helen Surprenant, Claire S.
Paicopolos and James G.

Sampas

Amy Matelski, Paralegal Specialist:

The Board’s institution order, dated February 14, 2012,
only listed John G. Sampatakakos as registrant to this
proceeding. A further review of the registration indicates
that there are four other owners to the registration.
Accordingly, the Board’s institution order is hereby
remailed to all registrants listed above.

If there has been any transfer of interest in the
involved registration, registrant must so advise the Board
and registrant must submit copies of the appropriate
documents. See Section 10 of the Trademark Act and Patent

and Trademark Rules 3.71 and 3.73.



Cancellation No. 92055169

In view of the circumstances herein, the time for

filing an answer to the petition to cancel is extended to

FORTY DAYS from the mailing date of this order.

In accordance with the Trademark Rules of Practice,

the close of discovery and testimony dates are reset as

indicated below.

Time to Answer

Deadline for Discovery Conference
Discovery Opens

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

5/21/12
6/20/12
6/20/12
7/20/12
11/17/12
12/17/12
1/31/13
3/17/13
4/1/13
5/16/13
5/31/13
6/30/13

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with Trademark

Rule 1.128(a) and (b). An oral hearing will be set only

upon request filed as provided by Trademark Rule 2.129.

CcC:

ANTHONY G.SAMPATAKAKOS
2 STEVENS STREET
LOWELL MA 01851

HELEN SURPRENANT
73 VERMONT AVENUE
DRACUT MA 01826

CLAIRE S.PAICOPOLOS
59 KILBY STREET
WOBURN MA 01801
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JAMES G. SAMPAS
4715 TRENT COURT
CHEVY CHASE MD 20815



